B – First Dividend to Shareholders(*)   (128,250)

C – Gains on Real estate Sales Fund   (130,187)
D – Extraordinary Reserves   (598,792)

(*)

It was decided to distribute the shares issued by adding first dividend to shareholders amounting to TL 128,250 into the capital.

XXV. Explanations on Other Matters

Changes in the financial statements of the prior period:

Within the scope of the changes that occurred in TAS 19 ‘Employee Benefits’ which would be applied
retrospectively; the Group restated its prior period financial statements while preparing its current period financial

statements. Accordingly, the effect of the restatement for the year 2012 is as follows:

Previously Reported

Restated

31 December 2012 Effect of Adjustment 31 December 2012

Reserve for employee termination
benefits 158,486 45,418 203,904

Deferred tax liabilities 24,185 (9,118) 15,067

Other capital reserves - (38,098) (38,098)

Period net income 1,151,659 1,798 1,153,457

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND RELATED

DISCLOSURES AND FOOTNOTES ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

FİNANSBANK ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2013
(Amounts expressed in Thousands of Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated.)

25

SECTION FOUR

INFORMATION ON GROUP’S FINANCIAL STRUCTURE

I. Explanations Related to Consolidated Capital Adequacy Ratio

As of March 31, 2013, the Parent Bank’s consolidated capital adequacy ratio is 19.07%.

(December 31, 2012 - 19.22%)